
NOMBRE JUGADOR DOCUMENTO
TIPO DE 

PASE
A DE 

Yamene Jave Coleman 426533753 Internacional
Urunday 

Universitario
Chile

Lorrenzo Allen Wade Jr 459002995 Internacional Malvín México

Allen Isiah-Jeremiah 

Durham
485606512 Internacional Malvin Filipinas

Ernesto Oglivie 355400 Internacional Trouville Argentina

Dane Lance Oneil 

Johnson
495961601 Internacional Larre Borges Alemania

Brian Michael Williams 489739032 Internacional
Urunday 

Universitario
Filipina

Robert Corey Hornsby 432277947 Internacional Olimpia
Defensor 

Sporting

La Quinton Lee Ross  

Damon
445675317 Internacional Malvin Francia

Arnett Nathaniel 

Moultrie
540238551 Internacional

Defensor 

Sporting
Colombia

Clarence Keil Matthews 

III
538022428 Internacional Goes Argentina

Javier Alexis Mojica 720480727 Internacional
Defensor 

Sporting
México

Anthony Jordan-Luis 

Henriquez-Roberts
468134343 Internacional Aguada Panama

Kevin La Charles 

Rogers
46410217 Internacional Trouville

Arabia 

Saudita

Yoan Luis Haiti 257558 Internacional Olimpia Panama

James Leon Williams 548743929 Internacional Welcome México

Justin Ray Giddens 447426090 Internacional Trouville
Rep. 

Dominicana

Dwayne Rene Mitchell 471343483 Internacional Olimpia Túnez

Tyrone Nelson 454011341 Internacional Welcome Baréin

Jonathan John 

Rodriguez Leon
463535362 Internacional Cordón Colombia

Anthony Michael Kent 548846512 Internacional Welcome EE.UU

Carlos Vicente Delgado 

Anchico
803493089 Interliga Cordón

Remeros 

(Soriano)

Justin Darnell Rutty 469398528 Internacional Unión Atlética Francia
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Travele Andrew Jones 550980436 Internacional Welcome Grecia

Musa Mhajareen Abdul-

Aleem
429266248 Internacional Trouville Grecia

Douglas B Herring 548526348 Internacional
Defensor 

Sporting
Canadá

Jazwyn Michael Cowan 552767078 Internacional Malvín Argentina

Ivan Wilkerson Johnson 530481171 Internacional Welcome
Rep. 

Dominicana

Juan Adolfo Guerrero 

Pozo
8803135 Internacional Cordón

Rep. 

Dominicana

Joshua Frederick 

Duinker
620926004 Internacional

Defensor 

Sporting
Argentina

Gary Eugene Johnson 532901965 Internacional Trouville Australia

Jereme Winston 

Richmond
529312932 Internacional Cordón

Rep. 

Dominicana

Stanley Earl Robinson 499817769 Internacional
Defensor 

Sporting
Chile

Calvin Lee Warner 505716354      Internacional Goes Venezuela

José Jaime Lloreda 

Ferrón
1456799 Internacional

Hebraica 

Macabi
México

Rodney Alexander Jr. 429106226 Internacional Olimpia Israel

Dwayne Curtis 435162495 Internacional Aguada Venezuela

José Brian Díaz 473019754 Internacional
Hebraica 

Macabi
Puerto Rico

Richard Darrel Chaney 

Jr.
423924485 Internacional Biguá Puerto Rico

Kyle La Monte 448947718 Internacional Olimpia
Rep. 

Dominicana

Andrew Brian Feeley 462861649 Internacional
Urunday 

Universitario
Venezuela

Mariano Eduardo Byro 29292183 Internacional
Urunday 

Universitario
Argentina

Kristian Thomas 

Clarkson
530844040 Internacional Unión Atlética Trouville

Renzo Daniel Lazaroni 

Garaycochea
45606542 Definitivo Olimpia Capitol

Santiago Alvarez 

Gamarra
48341187 Préstamo Unión Atlética Larrañaga

Benjamin James 

Puckett
471151919 Internacional Cordón Nacional

Dillion R Sneed 530634395 Internacional Cordón Japón



Nicholas Donta Waddell 517685916 Internacional Welcome Miramar

Javier Dione Carter 

Moore
321882 Internacional Welcome EE.UU

Juan Rafael Coronado 

Turkajl 
118453509 Internacional Olimpia Venezuela

Rafael Alberto Perez 

Tejeda
122704480 Internacional Olimpia Venezuela

Chukwunike Obiorah 

Okosa
488565795 Internacional Unión Atlética Mozambique

Rian Lamont Pearson 508107423  Internacional Malvín Israel

Albert Isaiah Jackson 467985349 Internacional Larre Borges Argentina

Anthony Robert Young 488119939 Internacional Larre Borges Argentina

Zvonko Buljan 67165684 Definitivo Aguada Iran

Jeremis Stephon Smith 447576529 Definitivo Aguada Israel

Anthony Steven 

Danridge
465651908 Definitivo Sayago Larrañaga

Drye Trevante Denzelle 494476072 Definitivo Sayago Stockolmo

Maximiliano Cervi 

Suarez
48280848 Definitivo Cordón Malvín

Rodrigo Pablo Beiro 

Morales
49125968 Definitivo Welcome Biguá

Martín Trelles Falcon 46812986 Préstamo Sayago Bohemios

Hernán Fitipaldo 

Rodriguez
46502482 Préstamo Sayago 25 de Agosto

Miguel Ramón Barriola 

Lemos
43578757 Definitivo Aguada Welcome

Gustavo Javier Barrera 

Castro
43591454 Definitivo Aguada Welcome

Mateo Leandro Lopez 

Bravo
47208958 Definitivo Welcome Nacional

Edison Jesús Espinosa 

Silva
49136614 Préstamo Aguada Bohemios

Camilo Antunez Etorena 44715166 Definitivo Sayago Bohemios

Bernardo Francisco 

Barrera Farachio
48973590 Préstamo Welcome Bohemios

Luca Magnone Glisenti 48726935 Préstamo Aguada
Atlético 

Universitario

Ángel Varela Faroppa 42228783 Definitivo Unión Atlética Larre Borges



Juan Ignacio Pons 

Gimenez
45110557 Definitivo Larre Borges Atenas

Damián Nicolás Ayala 

Mujica
44364181 Definitivo Sayago Bella Vista

Terence Adam Shelman 436831943 Definitivo Sayago Tabaré

Gerardo Daniel 

Fernandez Campelo
41091355 Definitivo Sayago Marne

Juan Andrés Galletto 

Lamela
47763649 Definitivo Trouville Larrañaga

Diego Tortajada 

Belokon
46034263 Definitivo

Urunday 

Universitario
Bohemios

Matías Lado Fernandez 34207549 Definitivo Sayago Capurro

Rodrigo Sebastián 

Pintos Francia
46281793 Definitivo Cordón

Hebraica 

Macabi

Timothy Emmanuel 

Jennings
60765630 Definitivo Cordón Aguada

Federico Miguel 

Sanchez Vidarte
47168374 Definitivo Cordón Nacional

Mateo Sarni Cornes 48689303 Préstamo Larre Borges Larrañaga

Facundo Terra Agostini 48091164 Préstamo Welcome Bohemios

Juan Ignacio Modernell 

Gretler
46789240 Definitivo Unión Atlética Verdirrojo

Martin Ramon Perdomo 

Quinteros
50524381 Préstamo Unión Atlética Bohemios

Damián Andrés Blazina 

Otero
48584862 Definitivo Olimpia Miramar

Federico Antonio 

Pereiras Amengual
46378568 Definitivo Aguada Biguá

Brian De Wayne Craig 59235842 Internacional
Urunday 

Universitario
Argentina

Leonardo Javier De 

Pena De Cuadro
46699439 Definitivo Sayago Marne

Juan Ignacio Savariz 

Rodriguez
47201295 Préstamo Larre Borges Montevideo

Marcelo Andrés Dotti 

Elhordoy
47961463 Definitivo Larre Borges Aguada

Marcos Ivan Marotta 

Fornari
41397690 Definitivo Larre Borges Goes

Manuel Monteverde 

Hughes
46371128 Préstamo Larre Borges Trouville

Gonzalo Rivas Navone 49693541 Préstamo
Urunday 

Universitario
Tabaré

Sebastián Exequiel 

Vázquez Bernal
38618021 Internacional Goes Argentina



Alejandro Javier Pérez 

Penot
26793403 Definitivo Cordón Capitol

Ivan Sebastián Loriente 

Pérez
50621115 Definitivo Olimpia Atenas

Agustín Cabillón Burgel 46151043 Préstamo Olimpia
Centro 

Allavena

Leon Henry Gibson III 508074355 Internacional
Hebraica 

Macabi
México

Kevin Marcas Nelson 432008265 Definitivo Unión Atlética Verdirrojo

Omar Ruben Canton 29658476 Internacional Unión Atlética Argentina

Facundo Alonso Alamo 49410961 Préstamo Cordón Atenas

Arnold Micheal Louis 425653297 Internacional Malvín México

Hatila De Souza Passos 61536262 Definitivo Malvín
Hebraica 

Macabi

Ivan Arbildi Ferreira 42488707 Definitivo Cordón Larre Borges

Juan Manuel Rodriguez 

Olivera
46592194 Préstamo Welcome

Remeros 

(Soriano)

Malcolm Anthoney 

White
479485536 Internacional Goes Catar

David Ahmad Nesbitt 153441 Internacional Goes Irak

Tracy Terrell Robinson 501854457 Internacional Biguá Chile

Ricardo Andre Glenn 518479244 Internacional Biguá Holanda

Claudio Adrián 

Charquero Camacho
39133153 Definitivo Goes Welcome

Fernando Javier 

Martinez Pan
27853868 Definitivo Goes Malvin

Shaquille Kamel 

Anthony Johnson
497779279 Internacional

Urunday 

Universitario
Argentina

Steven Anthony Toyloy 432247919 Internacional
Urunday 

Universitario
Brasil

Emilio Taboada 

Rodriguez
35010682 Internacional

Urunday 

Universitario
Argentina

Johwen Villegas 

Mercado
507141964 Internacional Trouville Puerto Rico

Reque Newsome Linder 57978519 Internacional Trouville Puerto Rico

Rogelio De León Ramón 45602637 Definitivo Trouville Verdirrojo

Lisandro Rasio 35835636 Internacional
Defensor 

Sporting
Argentina



Felipe País 34939730 Internacional
Defensor 

Sporting
Argentina

Mauro Zubiaurre 

Hidalgo
45552890 Préstamo

Urunday 

Universitario
Atenas

Christian Mathias 

Pereira Rodriguez
48023967 Definitivo Goes Marne

Gastón Semiglia Alvarez 47353682 Definitivo Unión Atlética Bohemios

Emiliano Raul Giano 

Lanchez
42694140 Definitivo Unión Atlética Biguá

Matías De Gouveia 

Lopeza
45056357 Definitivo Welcome Atenas

Gonzalo Carlos Meira 

Fernandez
49514345 Definitivo Welcome Biguá

Rodrigo Trelles Holzer 41540334 Definitivo Welcome Aguada

Matias Fabian Martinez 

Viñoly
47788203 Definitivo Unión Atlética Atenas

German Dellepiane 

Aguilar
49346354  Préstamo Goes  Marne

Fernando Verrone 

Huertas
44128357 Definitivo Welcome 25 de Agosto

Kristoffer Douglas Lang 46410217 Internacional
Defensor 

Sporting
Argentina

Santiago Ramirez Risso 46860977 Definitivo Malvín Tabaré

Marcel Souberbielle 

Massia
47724237 Internacional Malvín Puerto Rico

Mauricio Aguiar 

Barcelona
40734807 Internacional

Defensor 

Sporting
Argentina



FECHA DE 

PASE

29/3/2017

23/3/2017

22/2/2017

20/2/2017

20/2/2017

20/2/2017

13/2/2017

7/2/2017

6/2/2017

31/1/2017

27/1/2017

25/1/2017

25/1/2017

24/1/2017

24/1/2017

16/1/2017

12/1/2017

5/1/2017

29/12/2016

29/12/2016

22/12/2016

22/12/2016
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19/12/2016

15/12/2016

2/12/2016

30/11/2016

25/11/2016

24/11/2016

23/11/2016

22/11/2016

18/11/2016

10/11/2016

7/11/2016

5/11/2016

24/10/2016

21/10/2016

20/10/2016

20/10/2016

17/10/2016

17/10/2016

14/10/2016

6/10/2016

3/10/2016

30/9/2016

29/9/2016

29/9/2016



29/9/2016

29/9/2016

28/9/2016

28/9/2016

28/9/2016

27/9/2016

23/9/2016

23/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016



22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

22/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

21/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016



20/9/2016

20/9/2016

20/9/2016

19/9/2016

19/9/2016

19/9/2016

19/9/2016

19/9/2016

19/9/2016

19/9/2016

16/9/2016

16/9/2016

16/9/2016

16/9/2016

16/9/2016

15/9/2016

15/9/2016

15/9/2016

15/9/2016

15/9/2016

14/9/2016

14/9/2016

14/9/2016

13/9/2016



13/9/2016

13/9/2016

12/9/2016

12/9/2016

12/9/2016

12/9/2016

12/9/2016

12/9/2016

12/9/2016

9/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

1/9/2016

1/9/2016

8/8/2016


